
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
 

No. Dy.Ch.E./  9407  /SWD/ES  dt. 02.11.2022 
 

Sub: - To upload CORRIGENDUM-VIII on BMC portal and in the SAP system 
for –ES-432 Dry Weather Flow Interception at Tidal Outfalls (including 
Gate Pumps), Transfer Sewer, Training of River (Retaining wall and 
Service Road), Beautification including Promenades and Allied Works 
from CST Bridge to Premnagar outfall, Kurla including Vakola River (E-
tender no:-7200032209). 

 
 Ref: 1) E-tender notice u/no No. Dy.Ch.E./ 3076 /SWD/ ES  dt. 30.05.2022 
                         2) Corrigendum-I vide no. ChE/1309/SWD  dt. 02.06.2022 
 3) Corrigendum-IIvide no. DyChE/4543/SWD/ES  dt. 29.06.2022 
  4) Corrigendum-III vide no. DyChE/4054/SWD/ES dt. 04.07.2022 
   5) Corrigendum-IV vide no. DyChE/5123/SWD/ES dt. 19.07.2022. 
  6) Corrigendum-V vide no. DyChE/6050/SWD/ES dt. 17.08.2022. 
   7) Corrigendum-VI vide no. DyChE/6941/SWD/ES dt. 19.09.2022. 
   8) Corrigendum-VII vide no. DyChE/8273/SWD/ES dt. 27.09.2022 
 
 
 

In continuation to the e-Tender Notice published on 30.05.2022, Corrigendum-I vide 
no. ChE/1309/SWD dt. 02.06.2022, Corrigendum-II vide no. DyChE/4543/SWD/ES dt. 
29.06.2022, Corrigendum-III vide no. DyChE/4054/SWD/ES dt. 04.07.2022, Corrigendum-IV 
vide no. DyChE/5123/SWD/ES dt. 19.07.2022, Corrigendum-V vide no. DyChE/6050/ 
SWD/ES dt. 17.08.2022, Corrigendum-VI vide no. DyChE/6941/SWD/ES dt. 19.09.2022  
and Corrigendum-VII vide no. DyChE/8273/SWD/ES dt. 27.09.2022 for the above subject 
work, following modifications have been made in the tender conditions of subject work after 
considering the various issues raised by the participants during the Pre-bid Meeting on 
10.06.2022. 

The modifications are as under, 

Sr
No 

Clause Last Published As Now to be Read As 

1 Tender Notice Date of Issue and 
sale of Tender 

 

01.06.2022 from 
11.00 Hrs. 

Pre-bid Meeting 
 

10.06.2022on 
11.00Hrs. 

Last Date & Time for 
sale of tender and 

receipt of bid security 
deposit/ EMD 

07.11.2022 up to 
12.00 Hrs 

Submission of 
Packet A, B & C 

(online) 

09.11.2022 up to 
16.00Hrs. 

Opening of Packet A 
 

10.11.2022 up to 
16:15 Hrs 

Opening of Packet B 
 

17.11.2022 up to 
16:15 Hrs 

Opening of Packet C 
 

20.12.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs in office of 

ChE(SWD), zero 
floor, MCGM 

Engineering hub, 
Worli, Mumbai 

 

Date of Issue and sale 
of Tender 

 

01.06.2022 from 
11.00Hrs. 

Pre-bid Meeting 
 

10.06.2022 on 
11.00Hrs. 

Last Date & Time for 
sale of tender and 

receipt of bid security 
deposit/ EMD 

08.12.2022 up to 12.00 
Hrs 

Submission of Packet 
A, B & C (online) 

09.12.2022 up to 
16.00Hrs. 

Opening of Packet A 
 

12.12.2022 up to 16:15 
Hrs 

Opening of Packet B 
 

19.12.2022 up to 16:15 
Hrs 

Opening of Packet C 
 

20.01.2023 at 15.00 Hrs 
in office of ChE(SWD), 

zero floor, MCGM 
Engineering hub, Worli, 

Mumbai 
 

 

  Sd/- 01.11.2022      

 Dy. Chief Engineer (S.W.D.) E.S. 

 

Sd/- 02.11.2022 

Chief Engineer (S.W.D.) 
 

 

 

 
 
 


